• Weekly schedule pick-ups shall be performed fifty-two (52) times per year.

•  Quarterly schedule pick-ups shall be performed four (4) times per year.

•  Twice/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed one-hundred four (t04) times per year.

•  Four/week schedule pick-ups shall be performed two-hundred eight (208) times per year.

•  Every other month schedule pick-ups shall be performed six (6) times per year.
\

Additlonol Requirements

Unless otherwise stated herein, all services performed under this Contractor shall be performed
between the hours of 7:30 A.M.